AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE $CHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORDA added

Agenda (lemt Number

— (__ Viecting Dale

FE-5

!‘
___M}i._.. Open dgenda §pecial Order Regaest e —
i A Yes ___No _ Yes  XNO
r 2013-2014

Amendment to Full and Basic School Health Services Funcﬁng Agreement fo
c ]

EQUES A s
Approve t;ue attaciled BW351 Amendment 0CO1 to extend Full and Basic Gehool Health Services

Agreement, which provides school health services for gtudents.
T EXPLANAT. QN A DACRGROUND:

The Full and Basic S Floalth Services Funding Agreement for o(13-2014 with the Department

of Health-Broward (DOH-Broward) was approved Y the Board on juy 23, 2013
d confract:

DOH-Broward has req;\sested the following amendment to the current Board approve
t

Changes are noted in the BW351 Amendment. The DOH-Broward and the SBBC have agreed o
¢ an additional $652,724.88 to the current

amnend this contract. DOH - Broward will provid
contract in the amount of $1,305,449.86 for 2 total confract amount o $1,958,174.74. This is for the
continuation of school health services for an additional six months ending December

subject to the availability of funds. Conkract revisions are updates ad outline responsibilities for
reporting and recorcing. )

[he State of Florida, Department of Health-Broward will execute after School Board approval.

o

The amendment has been reviewed and approved as 1o form and legal content by the

f-  School Board Attormey.

__eGpal I: High Quality tnstruction
¥ +Coal % Continuous inprovement
Sifective Cammunication

ositive financial impact © the District of an additional $652,724.88 to continue

There is 2 % .
providing school health services for an additional siX months ending December 31, 2014.
BRATBNE: (Lal — |
Amendment #0001 ‘
2013

ARF Board &
= - 50 AU oM TN
Marcia Bynag, Diractor 754-321-1575

Michzelle Pupe, Executive Director 7543211660

it

_thome

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.
Beian G. Kingsley, A <of Ciief Acadeniic Officer

1 Acade
Office of Acagetti K24 Zﬂl;-]

.-'\pprov-ed in Open Board Meeting o e ],'_
Ll - .,{ ,"

Sehral Board Thait

B! rqun 24189

Revized 12412
RWRIBGK/APrAdicw



AMENDMENT 00C1

This amendment, "entered into petween the State of Florida, Degarinert of Healih, hersinafter
referred o s the ‘dapartment’ and The Sehool Board of Broward CAunt, Florida, hereinafter
referrad (o as the "provider”, amends contract #BWIS1.

The _Departmgn_t and the provider nave agraed to amend this contract 10 add $652,724.88 o
ontinue providing schocl healih servicas for an additional six monts grding December 31. 2014
for a lotal contract amount of $1 8588.174.74.

-t

er to perform ihe sery

to such public records on the same terms and conditions thal (he hiic 2

provide the records and at a cost that does nof exceed that sravided in Chaptet 119, F.5..

ar as otherwise provided by faw: ensure that public racords hat are gyenpt of that are

sonfidential and exempt from_public record [equiremants ace nat disclosed axcept s

authorized by taw; and meel all requirements for retaming public records and transfer to
| public records in BOS! sicn of the contractary

agency.

2. Page 5, Standarc Contract, Secticn il A, Contract Amount, he first sentence is hereby
amended to read 2s follows:

Ta pay for spniracted services according o the conditions o Attachment | in an ameunt
not to exceed $1.305:449-86 §:.9%8 174.74 subject to the walkability of funds.

3. Page 5. Standard Confract, Section IE A, Eifective and Endng Cates, 8 hereby amended
to read as foflows:
This contract shait begin on July 1.2013 or on the date o which {ne contract has been
signed by both parties, whichever is later It shall end on June-30.2044 December 31
2014,

4. PageT, Attachmenl |, Section A.1. &, Contract Terms, Fiscal Year and Funding Agency
are herepy amended to read as follaws!

Fiscal Years: July 1, 2013-June 24 2014

July 1 2014-Jure 24 2015

Funding Agency Florida Department of Heaith 0 Browird County
{hereinafter znoH- DOK-Broward' o Department

All raferences in conlract 10 FDOH-Broward shad be changid io DOH-Broward.

(2]

2age T, Aszchment | Section 1.2 i Annual Schoal Hea Serdces Repen, secord

sentence i3 Neredy smended to read as follgws’
}

£ODING Aords slricken are 4eletions; wards undertadirs saditons.



For the purpose of his cantract, the reparts will cover the seriods I

through Jure 30, 2014 to and July 1.2014 through June 30. 2013 respectively.

o

follows:

The FOOH-Broward shall pay the provider, upon satisfa
gutiined in the “Attachment I" of this contract

for a lotai dotlar amount not to exceed
avaifability of funds.

=1

are hereby amended {0 read as follows!

» Provide the Immunization Cempliance Report fo

2043 2014

Page 18, Attachment |, Section C.1, the second senten

am July 1. 2013
spectival

cfory complelian of ine services

¢e isnereby amarded io read 35

in accorgance yith the terms of this sontract
86 $1,058.174.74, subject to the

Page 18, Exhibit A, Schoal foard Responsibilities, the severth and zighth pullet points

¢ all schools DY Septerter 19,

«  Assure that all schools have uploaded the imm ynizalon data by October 1. 213

2014,

8. This amendment shall begin

been signed by both parties, whichever is later.

3. All provisions in the contract and any attachments

shall be and are heredy changed to conform with this amendment.

10. Alf provisions not in conilict with This amendment are stillin sffe

at the level apecified in the contract.

11. This amendment and afl its attachments are here

on June 20, 2014, or the date an which the amandmert has

thereto inzonflict #ith this amendment

by made apart of lne sonfract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have cavsed this _3 __ page

amendment to be executed by their o

PROVIDER: THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA

SIGNED
BY: _’___’_,__,_’—————

NAME: Robert Runcie

TITLE: Syperintendent of Schodls

DATE:
FEDERAL D NUMBER: 59-5000630131 ___

AODING WVoiaS sinCKen ars

-

Hicials thereunto duly autherized.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

DEPARTIENT TH /]
/

SIGNED
BY:

L

ot and are lo be performed

NAME: C. Maade Grigg

/)

TITLE: Cepuy Secretary for Slateveida Health

Servees

L

DATE Q,[/zr/[?f

/

Jeietiona, wards underifedrs ardtions

4



—

(CORPORATE SEAL)

For SBBC

THE SCHOOL BOSRD OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA




OFFICE OF OFFICIAL SCHOGL BOARD RECORDS
¥ ¢ WRIGHT BUILDING

2D FLOCR
6/256/20%4
T £, \Walker
FROM: Office of O¢ficial School soard Records
sUBJECT: Agenda Item: FF-5

BOARD MEETING BDATE: 6/24/2014

[

Blease rzfurn FULLY Exeguted Origingl Signaturs Pagels) (0. 2)
of the attached Roard Agenda Ztem 10 Offigial Sehool Rurd Records for the

Board's permanent record.

Thank you.

Arrachment
pw



